For the period from incorporation on November 8, 2013 to May 31,2014

Operating Data: 2014

Total net revenues  $  3,250
Total G&A expenses <162,920>
Net loss for the period <159,670>
Basic and diluted loss per share  .01
Dividends Nil
Balance Sheet Data:
Total assets 31,720
Total long-term liabilities nil

THC Bank was incorporated on November 8, 2013 and so the period of the consolidated financial
statements reflects six months and twenty three days to May 31, 2014. The wholly owned subsidiary, AGT,
was acquired on May 15, 2014 and only includes AGT revenues and expenses for the period from May 15
to May 31, 2014.

17

Pro Forma Information

The Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet for Infinity Minerals Corp.as of May 31, 2014 and pro forma adjustment
notes appear below.

INFINITY MINERALS CORP.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS OF MAY 31, 2014

(Unaudited – Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

INFINITY
MINERALS

CORP.

THE
HERBAL
CLONE
BANK
INC.

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMEN

TS

Notes
(Note

4)

PRO FORMA
INFINITY

MINERALS
CORP.

Assets

Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents $ 71,195  $ 23,617  $ 1,303,420  a, c $ 1,398,232
   Amounts receivable  8,921   2,506   —   11,427
   Prepaid expenses  13,516   4,275   (10,000) d  7,791
Total Current Assets  93,632   30,398   1,293,420   1,417,450

Non-current Assets
   Equipment  1,504   1,322   —   2,826
   Exploration and evaluation assets  209,979   —   —   209,979

Total Assets $ 305,115  $ 31,720  $ 1,293,420   $ 1,630,255

Liabilities

Current Liabilities
   Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $ 113,497  $ 23,978  $ 117,000  a, c $ 254,475
   Customer deposits  —   76,413   (10,000) d  66,413
   Loans payable  —   70,034   —   70,034
   Due to related parties  —   203,443   —   203,443
Total Current Liabilities  113,497   373,868   107,000   594,365

Equity

   Share Capital  1,050,324   30,015   3,599,898  a, b,  4,680,237
   Share-based Payments Reserve  253,248   —   (253,248) b  —

   Other equity reserve  —
(212,493

)  —   (212,493)

   Deficit  (1,111,954)
(159,670

)  (2,160,230) b, c  (3,431,854)

Total Equity  191,618
(342,148

)  1,186,420   1,035,890

Total Liabilities and Equity $ 305,115  $ 31,720  $ 1,293,420   $ 1,630,255

18

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

The following pro forma adjustments are included in the Company’s unaudited pro forma consolidated financial
statements to reflect the pro forma effects of the Transaction as described in the previous notes:

a) To record the brokered private placement in Infinity Minerals Corp. completed June 24, 2014 for gross
proceeds of $1,353,500 at a price of $0.20 for 6,767,500 units, net of broker cash commissions of $28,080
and legal costs of $22,000.  Each unit is comprised of one Resulting Issuer Share and one-half of one
Resulting Issuer share purchase warrant.  Each whole warrant is exercisable into one further common share

[…]

include 5,000,000 common shares and 5,000,000 one-half share purchase warrant. Each full
share purchase warrant can be exercised at a price of $0.30 for a period of one year. The private
placement closed June 24, 2014. The Share Exchange Agreement is subject to shareholder and
regulatory approval.

After this transaction, if approved, the shareholders of the Company will control Infinity, holding
approximately 58.4% of the common shares of Infinity.

168

APPENDIX D:   Pro forma Condensed Interim Financial Statements of Infinity Minerals
Corp and THC Bank for the nine month period ended May 31, 2014

INFINITY MINERALS CORP.

Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Interim Financial Statements

Nine Month Period ended May 31, 2014

(Unaudited – Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

169

INFINITY MINERALS CORP.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF
FINANCIAL POSITION
AS OF MAY 31, 2014

(Unaudited – Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

INFINITY
MINERALS

CORP.

THE
HERBAL
CLONE

BANK INC.
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
Notes

(Note 4)

PRO FORMA
INFINITY

MINERALS
CORP.

Assets

Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents $ 71,195  $ 23,617  $ 1,303,420  a, c $ 1,398,232
   Amounts receivable  8,921   2,506   —   11,427
   Prepaid expenses  13,516   4,275   (10,000) d  7,791
Total Current Assets  93,632   30,398   1,293,420   1,417,450

Non-current Assets
   Equipment  1,504   1,322   —   2,826
   Exploration and evaluation assets  209,979   —   —   209,979

Total Assets $ 305,115  $ 31,720  $ 1,293,420   $ 1,630,255

Liabilities

Current Liabilities
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 113,497  $ 23,978  $ 117,000  a, c $ 254,475
   Customer deposits  —   76,413   (10,000) d  66,413
   Loans payable  —   70,034   —   70,034
   Due to related parties  —   203,443   —   203,443
Total Current Liabilities  113,497   373,868   107,000   594,365

Equity

   Share Capital  1,050,324   30,015   3,599,898  a, b,  4,680,237
   Share-based Payments Reserve  253,248   —   (253,248) b  —
   Other equity reserve  —   (212,493)  —   (212,493)
   Deficit  (1,111,954)  (159,670)  (2,160,230) b, c  (3,431,854)
Total Equity  191,618   (342,148)  1,186,420   1,035,890

Total Liabilities and Equity $ 305,115  $ 31,720  $ 1,293,420   $ 1,630,255

170

INFINITY MINERALS CORP.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF LOSS AND
COMPREHENSIVE LOSS

(Unaudited – Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

 NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014

INFINITY
MINERALS

CORP.

THE HERBAL
CLONE BANK

INC.
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS Note 4

PRO FORMA
INFINITY

MINERALS
CORP.

Revenue
  Consulting $ —   $ 4,500  $ —   $ 4,500
  Cost of sales  —   (1,250)  —   (1,250)
  —   3,250   —   3,250

Expenses
  Amortization  508  566   —   1,074
  Consulting and contract labour  14,100  49,552   —   63,652
  Legal and professional fees  20,922  3,195   117,000  c  141,117
  Listing and filing fees  23,164  —   —   23,164
  Management fees  132,000  93,143   —   225,143
  Office and general  26,839  10,692   —   37,531
  Project evaluation  53,498  —   —   53,498
  Stock based compensation  32,966  —   —   32,966
  Transfer agent  7,726  —   —   7,726
  Travel and promotion  13,266  5,772   —   19,038

  (324,989)  (162,920)   (117,000)   (604,909)

Other (Expenses) Income
  Listing expense  —   —   (4,650,222) b  (4,650,222)
  Interest expense  (279)   —   —   (279)
  Recovery of costs  153,888   —   —   153,888
  Interest income  600   —   —   600
  154,209   —   (4,650,222)   (4,496,013)

Loss and Comprehensive Loss
 For The Period $ (170,780) $ (159,670) $ (4,767,222)  $ (5,097,672)

Loss per share – basic and dluted $ (0.01) $ (0.01)   $ (0.15)

Weighted Average Number Of Common
Shares Outstanding – Basic and Diluted   13,716,700  21,286,768   33,114,553

171

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed interim statement of financial position of
Infinity Minerals Corp. (the “Company” or “Infinity”) as at May 31, 2014 and the unaudited pro forma
consolidated condensed interim statement of loss and comprehensive loss for the nine month period
ended May 31, 2014 (collectively, the “pro forma consolidated condensed interim financial statements”)